



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5867/2021 & CM. No. 44316/2021

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms.
Nikita Pancholi, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

01.02.2022

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

None for the petitioner.

Adjourned to September 13, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2022/jg