



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021 & CM APPL. 44316/2021(Delay)**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Kunjala Bhardwaj, Ms. Vidhi Jain, Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Advs. for Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

13.09.2022

Although Mr. Narayan, learned ASC appearing on behalf of GNCTD is present, none has appeared for the petitioners yet again when the matter was called.

Consequently, the writ petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

SU