



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Utsav Singh Bain and Mr.
Prashant Pathak, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor and Mr. Kartik
Baijal, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Arshya Singh and Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advocates for R-3 and 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 01.04.2024

1. On the first call a Passover was sought on behalf of the Respondent/GNCTD.
2. On the second call, learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the arguing counsel is on his legs in some other Court.
3. List on 22.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 1, 2024

hsk