



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prashant Pathak, Mr. Ravi
Pandey and Ms. Satyawati Kumari,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-3 &
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of counsel for the Petitioners which is not opposed by counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.
2. Renotify on 26th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024

as