



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor and Mr. Maulik,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is on record. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner. However, four weeks' time is granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder to the same, if so required.
2. Re-notify on 26th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

d.negi