



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC along with
Mr. Govind Sharma and Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
(UOI).

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advocates for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 12.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/r