



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5867/2021

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akash Yadav and Mr. Utsav
Singh Bains, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC, Mr.
Madhav Bajaj and Ms. Katyayani
Joshi, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 12, 2025/cl