



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5867/2021

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumeet Singh, Adv (through VC)
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Mr. Madhav
Bajaj & Mr. Vivek Mathur, Advs for
UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva & Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, renotify on
27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

sk