



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5867/2021**

ERICK MASSEY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sumeet Singh, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs Shiva Lakshmi, Senior Panel
Counsel along with Mr Pravar
Dennison, Advocate for R1.
Mr Dhruv Rohatgi with Ms
Chandrika Sachdeva & Mr Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing stands
deferred till 05.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

tr